

Attorney Docket No. DEJI 001

FQRM PTO-1595 F (Rev. 6-93)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Asst, Commissioner for Patents. P	Please record the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof		
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies)		
Dejima, Inc.	Name: iAnywhere	Solutions, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached	Street Address: One	e Sybase Drive		
☐ Yes ⊠ No.	City: Dublin Stat	e California ZIP 94568-7902		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other: Execution Dates: 16 November 2004	of Name	and addresses attached? ☑ No		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. 10/892,746; 09/706,948; 60/342,379; 10/133,580; 60/342,230; 10/326,492; 60/342,237; 10/327,439; 60/342,231; 10/326,452; 60/342,229; 10/327,440; 60/347,042; 10/339,277; 60/355,254; 10/361,724; 60/397,872; 10/625,888; 60/538,137; and U.S. Patent Nos. 6,144,989; 6,594,685; and 6,772,190				
Additional numbers attached?	⊠ No			
Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	⊠ No ence 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved 22		
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$40.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Account additional fees associated with this paper or ndency of this application, or credit any to deposit account.		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren S. Wolfeld HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD I P.O. Box 366 Half Moon Bay, California 94019 (650) 712-0340	Figure 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR) Enclosed Charge any a during the pe overpayment	\$40.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Account additional fees associated with this paper or ndency of this application, or credit any to deposit account.		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren S. Wolfeld HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD II P.O. Box 366 Half Moon Bay, California 94019 (650) 712-0340 9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Warren S. Wolfeld Name of Person Signing Signature	Foregoing is true and correct and any and a correct and any a correct and a co	\$40.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Account additional fees associated with this paper or indency of this application, or credit any to deposit account. Sumber: 50-0869 attached copy is a true of copy of the Date		

NOV.16.2004 6:04PM

SYBASE

NO.816 P.2

CONFIRMING ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Dejima, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", and iAnywhere Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", have entered into an agreement under which ASSIGNOR assigned to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in all United States and foreign patents and utility models and applications therefor and all reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and equivalent or similar rights anywhere in the world in inventions and discoveries, including invention disclosures, whether owned exclusively by ASSIGNOR or jointly with third parties (hereinafter "PATENT RIGHTS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to confirm said earlier assignment of said PATENT RIGHTS specifically with respect to the patents and patent applications listed in ATTACHMENT A hereto.

NOW THEN, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has assigned to ASSIGNEE, and by this document does assign again to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in all United States and foreign patents and utility models and applications listed in ATTACHMENT A, and all applications therefor and all reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and equivalent or similar rights anywhere in the world in inventions and discoveries, including invention disclosures, whether owned exclusively by ASSIGNOR or jointly with third parties.

Nov	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this 16 day of
	DEJIMA, INC.
Ву: _	V. Margulss
7 -	Valentina Margulis, Vice President
ACC	EPTED:
(TANKWHERE SOLUTIONS, INC.

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0522 NOV.16.2004 6:05PM SYBASE

NO.816 P.3

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. PATENTS

<u>Patent No.</u>	Issue Date	Our Ref.
,144,989	November 7, 2000	DEJI 1000-0
,594,684	July 15, 2003	DE II 1000-4
6,772,190	July 15, 2003 August 3, 2004	DEJI 1000-4 DEJI 1000-5

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Appln. No.	<u>Filing Date</u>	Our Ref.
10/892,746	July 16, 2004	DEJI 1000-17
09/706,948	November 6, 2000	DEJI 1001-1
60/342,379	December 19, 2001	DEJI 1005-1
10/133,580	April 24, 2002	DEJI 1005-2
60/342,230	December 20, 2001	
10/326,492		DEJI 1006-1
60/342,237	December 20, 2002	DEJI 1006-2
• • •	December 20, 2001	DEJI 1007-1
10/327,439	December 20, 2002	DEJI 1007-2
60/342,231	December 20, 2001	DEJI 1008-1
10/326,452	December 20, 2002	DEJI 1008-2
60/342,229	December 20, 2001	DEJI 1009-1
10/327,440	December 20, 2002	DEJI 1009-2
60/347,042	January 9, 2002	DEJI 1010-1
10/339,277		
60/355,254	January 9, 2003	DEJI 1010-2
10/361,724	February 8, 2002	DEJI 1011-1
	February 10, 2003	DEJI 1011-2
60/397,872	July 23, 2002	DEJI 1012-1
10/625,888	July 23, 2003	DEJI 1012-2
60/538,137	January 21, 2004	DEJI 1017-1

FOREIGN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 11/17/2004

Country Appln. No. Australia 44407/99 (now Patent No. 768620)	<u>Filing Date</u> 14 June 1999	<u>Our Ref.</u> DEJI 1000-7
Canada 2,335,146 China 99809697.0 Europe 99927524.1 Hong Kong 01105201.3 Israel 140273 Japan 555139/2000 Korea 7014270/2000 Norway 20006356	14 June 1999 14 June 1999	DEJI 1000-8 DEJI 1000-9 DEJI 1000-10 DEJI 1000-16 DEJI 1000-11 DEJI 1000-12 DEJI 1000-14 DEJI 1000-14 DEJI 1000-15

REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0523

PATENT